
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK  SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD JULY, 2021

FOREIGN AID DURING THE SECOND CORONA WAVE

756. SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received assistance from foreign countries in form of oxygen
concertrators, medicines and other Corona kits during the second wave of COVID-19;

(b) if so, the details thereof, item and country-wise;

(c) whether the Government has signed any agreement with foreign countries for supplying
corona vaccine to India; and

(d) if so, the name of these countries and the vaccines to be supplied?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b): Yes. Details are enclosed*.

*The enclosure is also available at https://main.mohfw.gov.in/node/5552 .

(c): While the Government of India is engaged in dialogue with foreign manufacturers of
Covid vaccine, no specific agreement has been signed as yet.

(d): Does not arise


